

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2012

Page 5, line 18, after “hospital” insert “, southeast human service center,”

Page 5, line 24, after “hospital” insert “, southeast human service center,”

Page 10, line 19, remove “- **CONTINGENT FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS
- REPORT.**”

Page 10, after line 23, insert:

**“SECTION 24. HUMAN SERVICE CENTERS - CONTINGENT
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS - REPORT.”**

Page 10, line 28, replace “24” with “25”

Page 11, line 15, remove “of which the amount”

Page 11, remove line 16

Page 11, line 17, remove “home- and community-based services 10 percent
enhancement plan”

Page 11, line 28, after “50-06-42.1” insert:

“; and

10. The sum of \$15,000,000 appropriated from the general fund and the sum of \$15,000,000 appropriated from federal funds for the child welfare technology project in chapter 12 of the 2021 Session Laws”

Page 11, line 29, replace “25” with “26”

Page 12, line 3, replace “26” with “27”

Page 12, line 7, replace “27” with “28”

Page 12, line 14, replace “28” with “29”

Page 12, line 21, replace “29” with “30”

Page 12, line 27, replace “30” with “31”

Page 13, line 3, replace “31” with “32”

Page 13, line 7, replace “32” with “33”

Renumber accordingly